TAMPA BAY DOWNS - December 6, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 Ibs. (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not Started For
Less Than $25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $25,000 And Since Then

Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $25,000 Or More.)For Two Year Olds under International Medication Protocol. Horses entered to

compete shall not be eligible to receive furosemide less than twenty-four (24) hours prior to post time for the race.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (It's Me Mom - 1:08.67 - April 7, 2012)

Purse: $55,000

Includes: $2,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $21,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $55,000
Value of Race: $34,300 1st $18,240, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $5,500, 4th $1,920, 5th $320, 6th $320, 7th $320, 8th $320, 9th $320, 10th
$320, 11th $320
Weather: Cloudy, 79° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:34 Start: Good for all except 5,7 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Lightscape (Marin, Samuel)
Permian Basin (Santos, Ademar)
Duchess Eleanor (Ferrer, Jose) (#%oabs

Caura (Centeno, Daniel)

Endless Glory (Rodriguez, Israel)
My Angel Marie (Meneses, Marcos)
Jen d'Oro (Marquez, Charlie)

Sisterlithic (Gil, Cipriano)

Critical Magic (Leon, Sonny)
Bella Coco (Maldonado, Gabriel)
Mor Miss Mojo (Mitchell, Richard)

Fractional Times: 22.29 45.69 58.43

Split Times:
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:

(23:40) (12:74) (12:86)

Breeder: Glen Hill Farm

Owner: Glen Hill Farm

Trainer: Proctor, Thomas

Total WPS Pool: $184,233

Pgm Horse
5 Lightscape
7  Permian Basin
8  Duchess Eleanor

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
119 -- 5 10 gl/2
119 b 7 11 7112
119 b 8 6 6172
119 b 10 8 gHead
119 -- 29 11
119 h 95 4112
119 bf 3 4 112
120 -- 13 51/2
119 -- 6 2 2l 12
119 bf 47 gHead
119 -- 1 1 10t

Final Time: 1:11.29

1/2

5Head
11/2
91/2
61/2
2Head
81 1/2
3Head

11

Str

Lightscape, Bay Filly, by Practical Joke out of Lucky Find, by Uncle Mo. Foaled May 07, 2023 in Kentucky.

Fin
12 3/4
21
3Neck
43 1/4
52 3/4
61/2
71 1/2
81 1/2
96 1/4

1012
11

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
6.40 4.20 3.00 $1.00 Exacta 5-7 37.10
11.80 5.40  $0.50 Trifecta 5-7-8 78.85
3.40  $0.10 Superfecta 5-7-8-10 50.35
$1.00 Daily Double 35 11.30
$0.50 Pick 3 5-3-5 (3 correct) 24.70
$0.50 Pick 4 10-5-3-5 (4 correct) 199.40
$1.00 X-5 Super High 5-7-8-10-2
Five
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
5 Lightscape 10 gb 14 7214 112 1234
7 Permian Basin 11 742 45 3t 223/
8  Duchess Eleanor 6 6 5134 42102 3334
10 Caura 8 32 12 212 44
2 Endless Glory 9 11734 934 gol2 G714
9 My Angel Marie 5 4? gl 34 74102 610
3 Jen d'Oro 4 11/2 21/2 53 1/2 710 1/2
1 Sisterlithic 3 5312 g8la g8 g1?
6 Critical Magic 2 2172 312 g1z gl312
4 BellaCoco 7 g8 10%014 9010 10%9 34
11 Mor Miss Mojo 1 10834 111614 1417 113134
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Video Race Replay

Odds

2.20*
19.10
3.30
6.30
4.00
16.60
33.10
13.50
8.10
109.10
113.60

Pool
188,672
100,745

65,168
18,102
17,326
30,598

2,266

Comments

off slw,4-5p,bid,clear
off slw,gain 4p,ran on
trck 3pbtw,wait,5p upr
step slw,bid 3w3/8,yld
ins,4p upr,willingly
chsd 2p-ins,blockd upr
ins pair,faded 3/16
chased ins,faded turn
vied 2w,btw,wknd 3/16
off beat slow, 2-3p
falter9/16,show little

Carryover

3,214

Trainers: 5 - Proctor, Thomas; 7 - Stewart, Chad; 8 - Bennett, Gerald; 10 - Narvaez, Carlos; 2 - Rice, Kevin; 9 - Arnett, Jon; 3 - Hamm, Timothy; 1 - Hamm,
Timothy; 6 - Delgado, Jose; 4 - Morales, Jr., Guillermo; 11 - Dobber, Arnoud

Owners:

5 - Glen Hill Farm; 7 -William Du Pont 1ll; 8 - Winning Stables, Inc. and Bittiger, Todd R.; 10 -Juan Larrazabal; 2 - Blick Stables; 9 - NBS Stable

(John Ballantyne); 3 - America's Thoroughbred Investors; 1 - Wilson, Elisabeth, Wilson, Norman and Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC; 6 - Carole
Star Stables; 4 - Coco Ranch LLC; 11 -Mila Mullens;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LIGHTSCAPE broke slowly, raced off of the pace in the four path, rallied in the five path turning for home, circled foes to bid in upper stretch, gained

command at the furlong grounds and drew clear. PERMIAN BASIN broke slowly, advanced in the four path approaching the turn, achieved striking range
turning for home, bid while getting outkicked by an outer rival in upper stretch, then ran on to edge place in the final sixteenth. DUCHESS ELEANOR
advanced in the three path and between horses into the turn, tracked before awaiting racing room nearing the lane, tipped out to the five path in upper
stretch and ran on to reach show at the wire. CAURA broke a step slow, advanced leaving the nine sixteenths pole to bid outside of the top pair at the three
furlong pole, led turning for home, inched free in upper stretch, but was caught by an outer rival at the furlong grounds, yielded and lost show at the wire.
ENDLESS GLORY saved ground well back, shifted out to the four path in upper stretch and rallied willingly. MY ANGEL MARIE raced close up in the three
two path, chased while moving to the inside around the turn, but lost position while blocked behind a rival in upper stretch, switched out and failed to
menace. JEN D'ORO vied for the lead along the inside, battled with an outer pair around the turn then gave way entering the lane. SISTERLITHIC splayed
her left foot then leaned out subtly at the start, chased along the inside, faded around the turn, swung out to the seven to eight path in upper stretch and
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lacked a re-rally. CRITICAL MAGIC vied two wide, then between horses around the turn and weakened entering the lane. BELLA COCO broke a beat slow,
raced off of the pace in the two to three path and failed to factor. MOR MISS MOJO faltered outside of foes with nine sixteenths to go then showed little.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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