TAMPA BAY DOWNS - December 6, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not Started For Less Than \$25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than \$25,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For \$25,000 Or More.) For Two Year Olds under International Medication Protocol. Horses entered to compete shall not be eligible to receive furosemide less than twenty-four (24) hours prior to post time for the race.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (It's Me Mom - 1:08.67 - April 7, 2012)

Purse: \$55,000

Includes: \$2,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: \$21,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$55,000

Value of Race: \$34,300 1st \$18,240, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$5,500, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$320, 6th \$320, 7th \$320, 8th \$320, 9th \$320, 10th

\$320, 11th \$320

Weather: Cloudy, 79° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:34 Start: Good for all except 5,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	5	Lightscape (Marin, Samuel)	119		5	10	9 ^{1/2}	7^{6}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 3/4}	2.20*	off slw,4-5p,bid,clear
24Oct25 ⁶ GP ⁵	7	Permian Basin (Santos, Ademar)	119	b	7	11	71 1/2	4 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	19.10	off slw,gain 4p,ran on
25Oct25 ¹ GP ⁵	8	Duchess Eleanor (Ferrer, Jose) (*obs	119	b	8	6	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	3.30	trck 3pbtw,wait,5p upr
9Nov25 ² GP ³	10	Caura (Centeno, Daniel)	119	b	10	8	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3 1/4}	6.30	step slw,bid 3w3/8,yld
10Oct25 ⁶ KEE ⁴	2	Endless Glory (Rodriguez, Israel)	119		2	9	11	9 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 3/4}	4.00	ins,4p upr,willingly
	9	My Angel Marie (Meneses, Marcos)	119	h	9	5	4 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7^{2}	6 ^{1/2}	16.60	chsd 2p-ins,blockd upr
15Sep25 ⁴ PID ²	3	Jen d'Oro (Marquez, Charlie)	119	bf	3	4	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	5 ¹	7 ^{1 1/2}	33.10	ins pair,faded 3/16
	1	Sisterlithic (Gil, Cipriano)	120		1	3	5 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	9 ²	8 ^{1 1/2}	13.50	chased ins,faded turn
3Aug25 ² MTH ²	6	Critical Magic (Leon, Sonny)	119		6	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	9 ^{6 1/4}	8.10	vied 2w,btw,wknd 3/16
18Oct25 12GP6	4	Bella Coco (Maldonado, Gabriel)	119	bf	4	7	8 ^{Head}	10 ⁶	10 ⁷	10 ¹²	109.10	off beat slow, 2-3p
	11	Mor Miss Mojo (Mitchell, Richard)	119		11	1	10 ¹	11	11	11	113.60	falter9/16,show little

Final Time: 1:11.29

Fractional Times: 22.29 45.69 58.43

Split Times: (23:40) (12:74) (12:86)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Lightscape, Bay Filly, by Practical Joke out of Lucky Find, by Uncle Mo. Foaled May 07, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Glen Hill Farm Owner: Glen Hill Farm Trainer: Proctor, Thomas

Total WPS Pool: \$184,233

Pgm Horse

· •	
5	Lightscape
7	Permian Basin
8	Duchess Eleanor

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool Ca	arryover
6.40	4.20	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	5-7	37.10	188,672	-
	11.80	5.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-7-8	78.85	100,745	
		3.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-7-8-10	50.35	65,168	
			\$1.00 Daily Double	3-5	11.30	18,102	
			\$0.50 Pick 3	5-3-5 (3 correct)	24.70	17,326	
			\$0.50 Pick 4	10-5-3-5 (4 correct)	199.40	30,598	
			\$1.00 X-5 Super High	5-7-8-10-2		2,266	3,214

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 of formation (talking 2 into 1 for for									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
5	Lightscape	10	9 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{2 1/4}	1 1/2	1 ^{2 3/4}			
7	Permian Basin	11	7 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	3 ¹	2 ^{2 3/4}			
8	Duchess Eleanor	6	6 ⁴	5 ^{1 3/4}	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{3 3/4}			
10	Caura	8	3 ²	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ⁴			
2	Endless Glory	9	11 ^{7 3/4}	9 ^{9 3/4}	8 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{7 1/4}			
9	My Angel Marie	5	4 ²	6 ^{1 3/4}	$7^{4 1/2}$	6 ¹⁰			
3	Jen d'Oro	4	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{10 1/2}			
1	Sisterlithic	3	5 ^{3 1/2}	8 ^{8 1/4}	9 ⁸	8 ¹²			
6	Critical Magic	2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	6 ^{4 1/2}	9 ¹³ 1/2			
4	Bella Coco	7	8 ⁶	10 ¹⁰ 1/4	10 ¹⁰	10 ^{19 3/4}			
11	Mor Miss Mojo	1	10 ^{6 3/4}	11 ¹⁶ 1/4	11 ¹⁷	11 ^{31 3/4}			

Trainers: 5 - Proctor, Thomas; 7 - Stewart, Chad; 8 - Bennett, Gerald; 10 - Narvaez, Carlos; 2 - Rice, Kevin; 9 - Arnett, Jon; 3 - Hamm, Timothy; 1 - Hamm, Timothy; 6 - Delgado, Jose; 4 - Morales, Jr., Guillermo; 11 - Dobber, Arnoud

Owners: 5 - Glen Hill Farm; 7 -William Du Pont III; 8 - Winning Stables, Inc. and Bittiger, Todd R.; 10 -Juan Larrazabal; 2 - Blick Stables; 9 - NBS Stable (John Ballantyne); 3 - America's Thoroughbred Investors; 1 - Wilson, Elisabeth, Wilson, Norman and Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC; 6 - Carole Star Stables; 4 - Coco Ranch LLC; 11 -Mila Mullens;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LIGHTSCAPE broke slowly, raced off of the pace in the four path, rallied in the five path turning for home, circled foes to bid in upper stretch, gained command at the furlong grounds and drew clear. PERMIAN BASIN broke slowly, advanced in the four path approaching the turn, achieved striking range turning for home, bid while getting outkicked by an outer rival in upper stretch, then ran on to edge place in the final sixteenth. DUCHESS ELEANOR advanced in the three path and between horses into the turn, tracked before awaiting racing room nearing the lane, tipped out to the five path in upper stretch and ran on to reach show at the wire. CAURA broke a step slow, advanced leaving the nine sixteenths pole to bid outside of the top pair at the three furlong pole, led turning for home, inched free in upper stretch, but was caught by an outer rival at the furlong grounds, yielded and lost show at the wire. ENDLESS GLORY saved ground well back, shifted out to the four path in upper stretch and rallied willingly. MY ANGEL MARIE raced close up in the three two path, chased while moving to the inside around the turn, but lost position while blocked behind a rival in upper stretch, switched out and failed to menace. JEN D'ORO vied for the lead along the inside, battled with an outer pair around the turn, then gave way entering the lane. SISTERLITHIC splayed her left foot then leaned out subtly at the start, chased along the inside, faded around the turn, swung out to the seven to eight path in upper stretch and

lacked a re-rally. CRITICAL MAGIC vied two wide, then between horses around the turn and weakened entering the lane. BELLA COCO broke a beat slow, raced off of the pace in the two to three path and failed to factor. MOR MISS MOJO faltered outside of foes with nine sixteenths to go then showed little.

₹₀Denotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.